

Dated: 2nd October, 2020

Compliance Department
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
1st Floor, Phiroze Jee, Jeebhoy Towers
Bombay Samachar Marg
Mumbai – 400001

SUB: COMPLIANCE UNDER REGULATION 30 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 I.E, DISCLOSURE OF EVENTS OR INFORMATION

INFORMATIOIN OF THE PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT MADE AS PER SECTION 13 AND 15 OF THE INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016 READ WITH REGULATION 6 OF THE INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY BOARD OF INDIA (INSOLVENCY RESOLUTION PROCESS FOR CORPORATE PERSONS) REGULATIONS, 2016

SYMBOL : ORISSAMINE SERIES : EQ

Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to the order dated 30th September, 2020 passed by National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench, the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the Company had commenced under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. As per the afore-mentioned Order and Section 13 and 15 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 the Public Announcement in Form A as prescribed under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process For Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 have been made on 02nd October, 2020 in Business Standard (in English, Kolkata Edition), Aajkal (in Bengali, Kolkata Edition) in the state of West Bengal where the registered office of the Corporate Debtor is situated and Business Standard (in English, Orissa Edition), Pratidin (in Oriya, Orissa Edition) from where the principal business operations are carried out.

As per Regulation 30(2) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with sub-para 16(d) of Para A of Part A of Schedule III, please find attached herewith the copy of the Public Announcement made in the afore-mentioned newspapers.

This is for your information and record. Regards,

Yours faithfully For The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited

Anu Singh Company Secretary

Encl:a/a

Phone (दूरभाष) : 4016 9200, Fax (फेक्स) : (033) 4016 9267 E-mail (ई-मेल) : info.birdgroup@nic.in, Website (वेबसाइट) : www.birdgroup.co.in

आप हमसे सहर्ष हिन्दी मे भी पत्र व्यवहार कर सकते है। CIN No.: L51430WB1918GOI003026 ns S. of FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT y, (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India ١e (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF 2, THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED O al RELEVANT PARTICULARS Name of corporate debtor THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT **COMPANY LIMITED** Date of incorporation of corporate debtor 16/08/1918 a 2. ١ Authority under which corporate debtor Registrar of Companies-Kolkata is incorporated / registered Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability L51430WB1918GOI003026 Identification No. of corporate debtor Address of the registered office and Registered Office: "Sourav Abasan", 2nd principal office (if any) of corporate debtor Floor, AG-104, Sector-II, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091, West Bengal In Head Office: 271, Ground Floor, Bidyut Эy Marg, Shastri Nagar, Unit-IV, Bhubaneswar-3. 751001, Orissa ed Insolvency commencement date in Date of Order: 30/09/2020 iit respect of corporate debtor Estimated date of closure of insolvency 28/03/2021 (within 180 days from the date of e) commencement of the Corporate Insolvency resolution process er Resolution Process) 18 Name and registration number of the Name: Santosh Choraria insolvency professional acting as interim Registration Number: le resolution professional IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00549/2017-18/10979 Address and e-mail of the Interim Address: P-41, Princep Street, Room No-)_ resolution professional, as registered 222, Kolkata-700072 4. with the Board Email ID: ca.schoraria@gmail.com 10. Address and e-mail to be used for Address: P-41, Princep Street, Room Nocorrespondence with the interim 222, Kolkata-700072 resolution professional Email ID: cirp.omdcl@gmail.com 11. Last date for submission of claims 14/10/2020 (14th October 2020) 12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause Not Applicable (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21. ascertained by the interim resolution 5. professional 13. Names of Insolvency Professionals Not Applicable identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class) 14. (a) Relevant Forms and Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads (b) Details of authorized representatives Physical Address: Not Applicable 6. 1 are available at: Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited on 30th September, 2020. The creditors of The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 14th October, 2020 to the Interim Resolution Professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its 7. choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class [specify class] in Form CA. - Not Applicable. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties Santosh Chorana Interim Resolution Professional Date: 01/10/2020 The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited Place: Kolkata IBBV1PA-001/1P-P00549/2017-18/10975 e Tender Notice

ফর্ম 'এ'

প্রকাশ্য ঘোষণা

[ইনসলভেন্সি আন্তি বাাক্ষরাপ্টসি বোর্ড অফ ইন্ডিয়া (ইনসলভেন্সি রেজোলিউশন প্রমেস ফর কর্পোরেট পার্সনস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৬-এর রেগুলেশন ৬ অদীনে।

দ্য ওড়িশা মিনারালস ডেডেলপমেন্ট কোম্পানি লিমিটেড-এর ঋণদা তাগণের অবগতির জন্য

দ্বকার তথ্যবল

	কর্পোরেট ডেটরের নাম	দ্য ওড়িশা মিনারালস ডেভেলপমেন্ট কোম্পানি লিমিটেড
	কর্পোরেট ঋণগ্রহীতার স্থাপনের তারিখ	36.06.3%36
٥,	যে কর্তৃপক্ষের অধীনে এই কর্পোরেট খণগ্রহীতা স্থাপিত/নিবদ্ধীকৃত	রেজিস্ট্রার অফ কোম্পানিজ, কলকাতা
8.	কর্পোরেট ঋণগ্রহীতার কর্পোরেট আইডেন্টিটি নাম্বার/লিমিটেড লায়াবিলিটি আইডেন্টিফিকেশন নম্বর	L51430WB1918GOI003026
Œ.	কর্পোরেট ঋণগ্রহীতার রেঞ্জিস্টার্ড অফিস এবং মুখ্য অফিসের (যদি থাকে) ঠিকানা	নেজিস্টার্ড অফিস- সৌরভ আবাসন, ৩য় তল, এজি ১০৪, সেক্টর-২, সন্ট লেক, কলকাতা ৭০০০৯১, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ হেড অফিস- ২৭১, এক তলা,,বিদ্যুৎ মার্গ, শান্ত্রীনগর, ইউনিট ৪, ভুবনেশ্বর-৭৫১০০১
હ.	কর্পোরেট জামিনদারের শোধ-অক্ষমতা শুরুর তারিখ	আদেশ তারিখ-৩০.০৯.২০২০
۹.	েরেজোলিউশন প্রক্রিয়া বন্ধের অনুমিত তারিখ	২৮.০৩.২০২১ (কর্পোরেট ইনসলভেন্সি রেজেলিউশন প্রসেস তারিখ থেকে ১৮০ দিনের মধ্যে)
t.	ইন্টেরিম রেজোলিউশন প্রফেশনাল হিসেরে ক্রিয়াশীল ইনসলভেন্সি প্রোফেশনালের নাম এবং রেজিস্ট্রেশন নম্বর	IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00549/2017-18/10979
à.	বোর্ডের কাছে নিবন্ধন অনুযায়ী ইন্টেরিম রেজেলিউশন প্রোফেশনালের ঠিকানা এবং ই-মেল আই ডি	ই-মেল: ca.schoraria@gmail.com
\$0.	ইন্টেরিম রেজোলিউশন প্রোফেশনালের সঙ্গে যোগাযোগের জন্য ব্যবহার্য ঠিকানা এবং ই মেল আইডি	ঠিকানা :পি ৪১,থিলেপ স্ট্রিট, রুম নং ২২২, কলকাতা- ৭০০০৭২। ই-মেল: çirp.omdcl@gmail.com
33.	দাবি পেশ করার শেষ তারিখ	১৪.১০.২০২০ (১৪ অক্টোবর২০২০)
> 2.	ইন্টেরিম রেজোলিউশন প্রোফেশনাল দ্বারা গণনাকৃত ধারা ২১-এর উপধারা (৬এ)-এর কৃষ্ণ বি অধীনে ঋণদাতাদের (থাকলে) শ্রেণি	প্রযোজ্য নয়
5°.	প্রতি শ্রেণিতে ঋণদাতাদের অনুমোদিত প্রতিনিধি হিসেবে ক্রিয়াশীল ও চিহ্নিত ইন্টেরিম রেজোলিউশন প্রোফেশনালদের নাম (প্রতি প্রেণির জন্য তিনটি নাম)	
\$8.	(ক) সম্পর্কিত ফর্মসমূহ এবং (খ) অনুমোদিত প্রতিনিধিদের তথ্যাবলি যেখানে উপলব্ধ রয়েছে	a) Weblink: http://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/down- loads বাস্তবিক ঠিকানা-এপ্রযোজ্য নয়

এতদ্বারা এই বিজ্ঞপ্তি জারি করা হচ্ছে যে ন্যাশনাল কোম্পানি ল' ট্রাইবুনাল ৩০.০৯.২০২০ তারিখে দ্য ওড়িশা মিনারালস ডেভেলপমেন্ট কোম্পানি লিমিটেড-এর প্রেক্ষিতে একটি কর্পোরেট ইনসলভেন্সি রেজোলিউশন প্রসেস শুরুর আদেশ দিয়েছে। (এন সি এল টি ওয়েবসাইটে ৩১.১.২০২০ তে আপলোড)

দ্য ওড়িশা মিনারালস ডেভেলপমেন্ট কোম্পানি লিমিটেড-এর ঋণদাতাগণকে এতদ্বারা আহ্বান জানানো যাচ্ছে যাতে তাঁরা যথায়থ প্রমাণ–সহ তাঁদের দাবিগুলি ১৪ অক্টোবর, ২০২০ তারিখের মধ্যে ও পরে ক্রম নং ১০–তে উল্লিখিত

ঠিকানায় ইন্টেরিম রেজেলিউশন প্রোফেশনালের কাছে পেশ করেন। আর্থিক উত্তমর্ণগণ দাবি-সহ প্রমাণ পেশ করবেন কেবল বৈদ্যুতিন মাধ্যমে। বাকি সব উত্তমর্ণগণ ব্যক্তিগতভাবে, ভাকযোগে বা বৈদ্যুতিন মাধ্যমে দাবি–সহ প্রমাণ দিতে পারেন।

১২ নং এ তালিকাভুক্ত একটি শ্রেণীর আর্থিক উত্তমর্ণগণ ১৩ নং তে তালিকাভুক্ত ৩ জনু পছন্দ ইনসলভেসি প্রফেশনালের মধ্য থেকে সংশ্লিষ্ট শ্রেণীর (শ্রেণী) উল্লেখ করতে হবে। অনুমোদিত প্রতিনিধি হিসেবে কাজের জন্য

পছন্দমত প্রতিনিধি নির্দেশ করবেন ফর্ম সিএ–র মাধ্যমে প্রযোজ্য নয়। মিথ্যা এবং বিভ্রান্তিকর দাবির প্রমাণ জরিমানাযোগ্য।

স্থাঃ/-সন্তোষ ছোরারিয়া n t) a n 1 it

ইন্টারিম রিজোলিউশন প্রফেশনাল

তারিখ: ০১.১০.২০২০ স্থান: কলকাতা

দ্য ওড়িশা মিনারালস ডেভেলপমেন্ট কোম্পানি লিমিটেড IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00549/2017-18/10979

ISINESS STANDARD

Business Standard Bhubaneswar | FRIDAY, 2 OCTOBER 2020

FORM A **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF
THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

	RELEVANT PARTICULARS				
1.	Name of corporate debtor	THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED			
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	16/08/1918			
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies-Kolkata			
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	L51430WB1918GOI003026			
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office: "Sourav Abasan", 2nd Floor, AG-104, Sector-II, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091, West Bengal Head Office: 271, Ground Floor, Bidyut Marg, Shastri Nagar, Unit-IV, Bhubaneswar-751001, Orissa			
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	Date of Order: 30/09/2020			
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	28/03/2021 (within 180 days from the date of commencement of the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)			
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Name: Santosh Choraria Registration Number: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00549/2017-18/10979			
9.		Address: P-41, Princep Street, Room No- 222, Kolkata-700072 Email ID: ca.schoraria@gmail.com			
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: P-41, Princep Street, Room No-			
11.	Last date for submission of claims	14/10/2020 (14th October 2020)			
	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable			
13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable			
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads Physical Address: Not Applicable			
Not	ice is hereby given that the National	Company Law Tribunal has ordered the			

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited on 30th September, 2020.

The creditors of The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 14th October, 2020 to the Interim Resolution Professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class [specify class] in Form CA. - Not Applicable.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Santosh Choraria

Interim Resolution Professional

Date: 01/10/2020 The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00549/2017-18/10979 Place: Kolkata

ଭୁବନେଶ୍ୱର ଶୁକ୍ରବାର ୨ ଅକ୍ଟୋବର , ୨୦୨୦ ପ୍ରାଚଃ ସଂସ୍କରଣ ମୂଲ୍ୟ : ୨ ଟଙ୍କା

October 2, 2020, Bhubaneswar Vol - XVIII, Issue - 176 Postal Regd. No: BN /134/18-20 , ୮ ପୃଷ୍ଠା

e-mail: pratidin.daily@gmail.com

RNI No- ODIODI/2003/10995



Visit us: www.pratidinnews.com

ଫର୍ମ –ଏ ସର୍ବସାଧାରଣ ଘୋଷଣା

(ଭାରତର ଭୂନସଲଭେନ୍ସି ଏବଂ ବ୍ୟାକ୍ରପ୍ୱସି ବୋର୍ଡ (କର୍ପୋରେଟ ବ୍ୟକ୍ତିମାନଙ୍କ ପାଇଁ ଇନସଲଭେନ୍ସି ରିକୋଲ୍ଲାସନ ପ୍ରୋସେସ) ରେଗୁଲେନ୍ସ, ୨୦୧୬ର ରେଗୁଲେସନ ୬ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଗତ)

ଦି ଓଡ଼ିଶା ମିନେରାଲ୍ଲ ଡେଭେଲପମେଷ କମ୍ପାନୀ ଲିମିଟେଡର ରଣଦାତାଙ୍କ ଧ୍ୟାନ ଆକର୍ଷଣ ନିମରେ

ପ୍ରାସଙ୍ଗିକ ବିବରଣୀ			
6.	କର୍ପୋରେଟ ରଣଗ୍ରହୀତାଙ୍କ ନାମ	ହି ଓଡ଼ିଶା ମିନେରାଲୁ ଡେଭେଇପମେଷ କମ୍ପାନୀ ଲିମିଟେଡ	
9.	କପୌରେଟ ରଣଗ୍ରହୀତାଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକାରୀ ହୋଇଥିବା ତାରିଖ	69/01/6661	
পা.	କରିପ୍ର ଯାହାଙ୍କ ଅଧୀନରେ କପୋରେଟ ରଣଗୁହୀତ। କାର୍ଯ୍ୟକାରୀ/ପଞ୍ଜୀକୃତ	କମ୍ପାନୀଗୁଡିକର ରେଡିଷ୍ଟାର, କୋଲକାତା	
8.	କର୍ପୋରେଟ ରଣଗୁହୀତାଙ୍କ କର୍ପୋରେଟ ଆଇଡେଷିଟି ନଂ/ ସୀମିତ ଦାୟ ଆଇଡେଷିଟି ନଂ	L 51430 WB1918 GOI003026	
8.	କର୍ପୋରେଟରଣଗ୍ରସାତାଙ୍କ ପଞ୍ଚାକୃତ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାକୟ ଏବଂ ମୁଖ୍ୟକାର୍ଯ୍ୟାକୟ (ସଦିଥାଏ)ର ଠିକଣା	ପଞ୍ଜୀକୃତ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳର: 'ସୌରଭ ଆବାସନ''୨ୟ ମହରା,ଏଜି ୧୦୪, ସେଶ୍ୱର−୨,ସକ୍ତରଲ୍ଡେଲରଖଳ-୭୦୦୦୯୧, ପଞ୍ଚିମବରଳ ମୁ ଖ୍ୟକାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ: ୨୭୧,ତଳ ମହରା, ବିଦ୍ୟୁତ୍ ମାର୍ଗ ଶାସ୍ତ୍ରୀନଗର, ୟୁନିଟ−୪, ଭୁକନେଶ୍ବର −୭୫୧୦୦୧, ଓଡ଼ିଶା	
න.	କର୍ପୋରେଟ ରଣଗ୍ରହୀତାଙ୍କ ଇନସଲଭେନ୍ସିଆରୟ ହେବା ତାରିଖ	ଆଦେଶ ତାରିଖ : ୩୦/୦୯/୨୦୨୦	
9.	ଇନ ସଲଭେନ୍ସିରି ଚୋଲ୍ୟୁସନ ପ୍ରୋସେସ ବନ୍ଦହେବ ଆକଳିତ ଗରିଖ	୨୮/୦୩/୨୦୨୧ (କର୍ପୋରେଟ ଇନସଲଭେନ୍ସି ରିଜୋନ୍ୟୁସ ପ୍ରୋସେସ ଆରୟ ହେବା ଚାରିଖଠାରୁ ୧୮୦ ଦିନ ମଧ୍ୟରେ)	
Γ.	ଅନ୍ତରୀଣ ରି କୋଲୁ ଏସନ ପ୍ରପେସନାଲ ଭାବେ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟ କରୁଥିବା ଉନସଲଭେନ୍ସି ପ୍ରପେସନାଲଙ୍କ ନାମ ଏଙ୍କ ରେଳିଷ୍ଟ୍ରେସନ	ଜାମ: ସରୋଷ ଚୋରାରିଆ, ରେଡିଷ୍ଟେସନ ନଂ: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00549/2017-18/ 10979	
С.	ବୋଡିଙ୍କ ନିକଟରେ ପଞ୍ଜୀକୃତ ହୋଇଥିବା ଅଡରୀଶ ରିଜୋଲ୍ୟୁସନ ପ୍ରଫେସନାଲଙ୍କ ଠିକଣା ଏବଂ ଇ-ମେଲ	ଠିକଣା: ପି-୪୧,ପିକେପ ଷ୍ଟିଟ୍, ରୁମ୍ କଂ-୨୨୨, ଜୋଲକାତା-୭୦୦୦୭୨,ଇ-ମେଇ ଆଇଡି: ca.schoraria@gmail.com	
60	ଅନ୍ତରୀଣ ରିଜୋଲ୍ୟୁସନ ପ୍ରଫେସନାଲଙ୍କ ସହିତ ଯୋଗାଯୋଗ କରିଲ ନ୍ଧିନତ୍ତେଠିକଣା ଏଟ ଇ-ମେଲ	ଠିକଣା: ପି-୪୧,ପ୍ରିନ୍ସେ ଷ୍ଟୁଟ୍, ଗୁମ୍ ନଂ-୨୨୨, କୋନକାତା-୭୦୦୦୭୨,ର-ମେଳ ଆଉତି: cirp.omdcl@gmail.com	
99	ଦାବି ଦାଖଲ କରିବା ଅନ୍ତିମ ତାରିଖ	୧୪/୧୦/୨୦୨୦ (୧୪ ଅକ୍ଟୋବର ୨୦୨୦)	
69.	ରଣଦାତାଙ୍କ ଶ୍ରେଣୀ, ଯଦି ଥାଏ, ଅଞ୍ଚେଶ ରିଜାଲ୍ଲାସନ ଦ୍ରଫେସନାଲଙ୍କ ହାରା ନିର୍ଦ୍ଧାରିତ ହୋଇଥିବା ଧାରା (୨୧)ର ଉପଧାରା (୬ଏ)ର ବାଙ୍କ୍ୟଂଶ (ବି) ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ।	ପ୍ରଯୁଜ୍ୟ କୁହେଁ	
	ରଣଦାତାଙ୍କ କ୍ଷମଚାପ୍ରାସ୍ତ ପ୍ରତିନିଧି ଭାବେ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟ କରିବା ପାଇଁ ଇନସଲରେଟ୍ଡି ପ୍ରଫେସନାଲଙ୍କ ହ୍ୱାରା ବିହ୍ଲିତ ହୋଇଥିବା ଶ୍ରେଶୀ (ପ୍ରଦେକ ଶ୍ରେଶୀ ପାଇଁ ଚିନେଟି ନମ)	ପ୍ରୟୃତ୍ୟ କୃହେଁ	
68.	(କ) ପ୍ରାସଙ୍ଗିକ ଫର୍ମଗୁଡିକ ଏବଂ (ଖ) କ୍ଷମତାପ୍ରାସ୍ତ ପ୍ରତିନିଧିମାନଙ୍କ ବିବରଣୀ ଉପଲନ୍ଧ:	ସ୍ୱେବଲିଙ୍କ: https://ibbi.gov.in/home/ downloads ପୁକ୍ତ ଠିକଣା: ପୁଯୁଜ୍ୟ ବୃହେଁ	

ଏତତ୍ୱାରା ବିଞ୍ଚସ୍ତି ବିଆଯାଉଛି ଯେ, ନ୍ୟାସନାଇ କମ୍ପାନୀ ଲ' ବ୍ରିତ୍ୟୁନୀଇ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶ ତେଇଛତ୍ତି ଯେ, ଦି ଓଡ଼ିଶା ମିନେରାଲ୍ଲ ଡେଭେଲପମେଞ୍ଜ କମ୍ପାନୀ ଲିମିଟେଡର କର୍ପୋରେଟ ଇନସଲଭେନ୍ସି ରିକୋଲ୍ୟୁସନ ପ୍ରସେସ ୩୦ ସେପ୍ଟେୟର ୨୦୨୦ରୁ ଆରୁୟ ହେବା ଏଡଦ୍ୱାରା ବି ଓଡ଼ିଶା ମିନେରାଲ୍ଲ ଡେଭେଲପୁମେଞ୍ଜ କମ୍ପାନୀ ଲିମିଟେଡର ରଣଦୀତାମାନଙ୍କୁ କୁହାଯାଉଛି ଯେ, ସେମାନଙ୍କର ଦାବିକୁଡିକ ପ୍ରମାଣ ସହିତ ଅନ୍ତରାଶ ରିଜୋନ୍ଥାସନ ପ୍ରଫେସନାଉଙ୍କ ଠିକ୍ଶା ଯାହା କ୍ରି.ନଂ-୧୦ରେ ଇଲ୍ଲେଖ କରାଯାଉଛି, ତାଙ୍କ ନିକଟରେ ୧୪ ଅକ୍ଟେବର ୨୦୨୦ରେ କିଶା ଏହା ପୂର୍ବରୁ ଦାଖାର କରିବେ। ଆର୍ଥିକ ରଣଦାତାମାନେ ସେମାନଙ୍କର ଦାବିଗୁଡିକ ପ୍ରମାଣ ସନ୍ଧିତ କେବଳ ଇଲେକ୍ଟ୍ରେନିକ ମାଧ୍ୟମରେ ଦାଖାର କରିବେ। ଅନ୍ୟ ସମୟ ରଣଦାତାମାନେ ସେମାନଙ୍କର ଦାବିଗୁଡିକ ପ୍ରମାଣ ସହିତ ବ୍ୟକ୍ତିଗତ, ଡାକ ଯୋଗେ ଜିୟା ଇଲେକ୍ଟ୍ରେନିକ ମାଧ୍ୟମରେ ଦାଖାର କରିପାରିବେ। କୌଶସ ଶ୍ରେଶୀଲୁନ୍ତ ଆର୍ଥିକ ରଣଦାତା ଯାହାଙ୍କ ନାମ କ୍ର.ନ"-୧୨ରେ ଇଲ୍ଲେଖ ଅଛି, ସେ କ୍ର.ନ"-୧୩ରେ ଇଲ୍ଲେଖ ଥିବା ୩ କଣ ଇନସଇରେନ୍ଦି ପ୍ରଫେସନାଳଙ୍କ ମଧ୍ୟରୁ ଜଣଙ୍କୁ କ୍ଷମତାପ୍ରାସ ପ୍ରତିନିଧି ଭାବେ ଚନ୍ଦନ କରିପାରିବେ, ଫମ ସିଏରେ ଥିବା କ୍ଷମତାପ୍ରାସ ପ୍ରତିନିଧିଙ୍କ ଶ୍ରେଶୀ (ଶ୍ରେଣୀ ଉଲ୍ଲେଖ କରିବାକୁ ପଡିବ)-ପ୍ରଯୁକ୍ୟ ନ୍ଦୁହେଁ ।

ଦାବି ସମନ୍ଧରେ ମିଥ୍ୟ। ଏବଂ ଗ୍ରମାମ୍ବକି ପ୍ରମାଶ ଦାଖିଲ କଲିଲ ଦଞ୍ଚନୀୟ ହେବେ।

ସରୋଷ ଚୋରାରିଆ ଅନ୍ତରୀଣ ରିଜୋଲ୍ୟୁସନ ପ୍ରଫେସନାଲ ଦି ଓଡ଼ିଶା ମିନେରାଲ୍ଡ ଡେଭେଇପମେଷ କମ୍ପାନୀ ଲିମିଟେଡ

ତାରିଖ : ୦୧.୧୦.୨୦୨୦ ସାନ : କୋଲକାତା IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00549/2017-18/10979